LE
A
D
E
D
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
Miniature Solid Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor NSPZR Series

FEATURES
PART MARKING
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
NSPZR  331  M  16V  10X12.5
Series
Capacitance Code in µF, first 2 digits
are significant, third digit is no. of zeros
Tolerance Code M=20%
Working Voltage
Case Size in mm
Internal Safety Vent
10V
Polarity Marking
Capacitance Value
Voltage
Lot Code
Series Code
470
Z18U
•  LOWEST ESR  & HIGHEST RIPPLE CURRENT AT 100KHz
•  CAPACITANCE VALUES UP TO 820µF
•  8x11.5mm ~ 10x12.5mm CASE SIZES, RADIAL LEADED
•  Lead (Pb) AND PVC FREE CONSTRUCTION
•  SOLID ELECTROLYTE
®
LE
A
D
E
D
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
Miniature Solid Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor NSPZR Series
STANDARD VALUES AND SPECIFICATIONS
egatloV
)cdV(
.paC
(µ )F
m(RSE.xaM Ω)
zHK003~K001/C°02
)Am(tnerruCelppiR
zHK001/C°501
4
065 01 032,5
028 8 005,5
3.6
093 21 077,4
065 01 005,5
086 01 005,5
01
022 41 024,4
072 41 024,4
074 21 003,5
61
081 61 063,4
033 41 050,5
02 001 42 023,3
Case Dia. (D∅) 8 10
Lead Spacing (F) 3.5 5.0
Leads Dia. (d∅) 0.6 0.6
Dim. α 0.5
Dim. β 1.5
DIAMETER AND LEADSPACE (mm)
L + β
dφ ± 0.05
F ±
0.05
15mm Min. 4mm
Min.
 D + α
Nylon Laminated Aluminum Case